UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

TEMPORARY ASSIGNMENT OF A BANKRUPTCY JUDGE FOR SERVICE IN ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHIN THE SECOND CIRCUIT

For a Specific Case

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 155(a), I hereby assign the Honorable Cecelia G. Morris, Chief

Judge of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, to serve

temporarily as a United States Bankruptcy Judge in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the

Eastern District of New York for the specific case In re Seth G. Weinstein, Case No. 20-72215,

and all related matters. This assignment is for the purpose stated, and for such additional time as

needed in advance to prepare and to issue necessary orders, and thereafter as required to

complete unfinished business.

Amended Order

Dated: June 30, 2020

New York, New York

Robert a. Katzmann

Robert A. Katzmann Chief Circuit Judge

Second Circuit